Your County Government Community
Services
Healthy
Kids & Families
Business
Resources
Environment Public Safety Jobs

County News

Latest News
County Recognition
County Television Network
Board Of Supervisors Meeting Video
Public Information Officers
County Officials Contact List

Boil Water Orders Issued at Two Locations

Printer Friendly
Font Size Extra Large Font Size Large Font Size Default
Kettle

October 13, 2008

The County of San Diego, Department of Environmental Health (DEH) has issued a Boil Water Order and Public Notification for the following locations effective immediately:

  • Lake Morena County Park water system located at 2550 Lake Morena Drive, Campo, CA 91906 
  • Dulzura Cafe, located at 17023 Highway 94, Dulzura, CA 91917 

The water system has tested present for total coliform bacteria and absent for E. coli.  Lake Morena County Park was notified yesterday of the Boil Water Order and immediately took the appropriate actions to notify users. 

Total coliform bacteria can come from soils and other sources in the environment and can indicate a problem with the water supply system.   The Boil Water Orders were issued to ensure all water used is free from contamination.  The Boil Water Orders will remain in effect until the distribution system has been disinfected and additional samples confirm the absence of bacteria in the water supply. 


Get County news e-mailed to you.